
Pre-Bid Conference May 17, 2023, Attendance
Replacement of Underground Piping

(Sewer and Fire Utility Distribution) Citywide with Borough Focus
RFQ 415991 (Bronx), RFQ 415992 (Brooklyn), RFQ 415993 (Manhattan), RFQ 415994 (Queens & Staten Is.)

Name Firm Phone Email MBE 

Roberta Arnone NYCHA Procurement (212) 306-4690 Roberta.Arnone@nycha.nyc.gov

John Frassetti NYCHA Brooklyn PM (718) 491-6887

Christina Gencarelli NYCHA Vendor Diversity

Muhammad Amray ZOFS Engineering P.C. (516) 415-7186 mamray@zofsengineering.com Y

Damien Ball JRCruz (732) 841-0179 dball@jrcruz.com N

Keith Bigelow Eastern Construction Materials keith@easternconstructionmaterials.com Y

Eric Cannizzaro JCC Construction (646) 529-0997 eric@jcc-nyc.com

Sam Davis Welkin Mechanical (646) 813-6598 sdavis@welkinmechanical.com

Deborah Morillo Crescent Contracting Corp. (718) 220-4200 dmorillo@crescentcontracting.com 

Krupesh Patel ZOFS Engineering P.C. (908) 917-9450 kpatel@zofsengineering.com Y

Eliana Perez ZOFS Engineering P.C. (631) 336-9860 eperez@zofsengineering.com Y

Mirin Thangarajah Welkin Mechanical LLC (718) 554-2800 mthangarajah@welkinmechanical.com

Dave Yonelunas Halcyon Construction (914) 741-1112 dave@hccny.com N
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